COMRES

BBC SCHOOL REPORT- 11-16 YEAR-OLDS BREXIT SURVEY

Methodology: ComRes interviewed 1033 11-16 year-old GB children online between 27t January and 9t February
2017. Data were weighted to be demographically representative of all GB children in this age group. ComRes is a
member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.

All press releases or other publications must be checked with ComRes before use. ComRes requires 48 hours to
check a press release unless otherwise agreed.

For information about commissioning research please contact simon.carter@comresglobal.com or call +44 (0)20
7871 8660.

REPUTATION | COMMUNICATIONS | PUBLIC POLICY

Four Millbank | London | SW1P 3JA | T. +44 (0)20 7871 8660
Rond-Point Schuman / Schumanplein 6 | Box 5 | 1040 Bruxelles | T. +32 (0)2 234 63 82
51/F Raffles City | No.268 Xi Zang Middle Road | HuangPu District Shanghai | 200001 China | T. +86 (0)21 2312 7674



11-16 vear olds Brexit survey 2017

S I N = o 11 PP PP PO PP T T PO TP P TP PP T PP PP PP PPN 1
Base: All respondents

B 72 o T o =T = T TSP T PSRRI PRPRPRTON 3
Base: All respondents
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Base: All respondents
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Base: All respondents

Q2. Which of the following words or phrases would you use to describe how you feel about the UK leaving the EU (the EUFOPEAN UNION)? ........iiiiiitiitiitiei ettt ettt ee sttt ese et es e st es e es e ese e s e st eaees e o2 s et e a8 e ee e ea s e s e e bt e84 4o e e e e s e eh e es s 4ot e e 2 eE e e e e eae e s e b4 464 e et e s e s e eh e eh e e e s e b e ee e eaeeae e b et e e b e e as e s e st ebeebeennennens 14
Base: All who have heard of Brexit
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Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Q5. How positive or negative do you currently feel about the future for the UK outside of the European Union? ..
Base: All who have heard of Brexit
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Base: All who have heard of Brexit
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Base: All who have heard of Brexit
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Base: All who have heard of Brexit
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Base: All who have heard of Brexit
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Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017
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Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Q8. Which of the following would you say best describes your ethnicity? .
Base: All respondents

Q1.1. What type of school do you attend? ...
Base: All respondents

Q1.2. Is your school single sex or mixed? ...
Base: All respondents

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017
Prepared by ComRes




S1. Areyou?

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Boy

Girl

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d - e,f,g,h,i,j,k - 1,m,n,0

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017

Page 1

11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

Table 1/1

GENDER AGE REGION SEG
South
(excluding
Total Male Female 11-13 14-16 North Midlands London) London Scotland Wales NI AB C1 C2 DE
a b c d e f g h i j *k | m n o
1033 500 533 414 619 259 156 366 98 78 51 23 371 272 172 215
1033 507 526 506 527 247 168 332 115 84 52 34 361 271 175 223
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
507 507 - 266 241 122 80 171 59 44 20 12 196 126 83 101
49% 100% - 53% 46% 49% 47% 51% 51% 52% 39% 34% 54% 46% 48% 45%
b d o
526 - 526 240 286 125 88 162 56 40 32 22 166 145 92 122
51% - 100% 47% 54% 51% 53% 49% 49% 48% 61% 66% 46% 54% 52% 55%
a c |

Prepared by ComRes
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S1. Areyou?

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Boy

Girl

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d - e,f,g-h,i

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017
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ETHNICITY TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL GENDER
Black/
Asian/ African/ Comprehensive/ Private/
Asian Caribbean/ free school/ Grammar Single
Total White British Black British Other Academy School Other sex Mixed
a b c d e f g h i
1033 863 76 32 51 618 352 55 114 919
1033 856 79 35 51 626 348 51 114 919
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
507 426 43 18 16 313 164 26 58 449
49% 50% 54% 52% 30% 50% 47% 51% 51% 49%
d d
526 431 36 17 36 313 184 25 56 469
51% 50% 46% 48% 70% 50% 53% 49% 49% 51%
ab

Prepared by ComRes
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S2. How old are you?
Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Boy 11

Boy 12

Boy 13

Boy 14

Boy 15

Boy 16

Girl 11

Girl 12

Girl 13

Girl 14

Girl 15
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GENDER AGE REGION SEG
South
(excluding
Total Male Female 11-13 14-16 North Midlands London) London Scotland Wales NI AB C1 C2 DE
a b c d e f g h i j *k | m n o
1033 500 533 414 619 259 156 366 98 78 51 23 371 272 172 215
1033 507 526 506 527 247 168 332 115 84 52 34 361 271 175 223
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
75 75 - 75 - 21 9 21 14 5 3 2 29 16 10 19
7% 15% - 15% - 9% 5% 6% 12% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 9%
b d
99 99 - 99 - 23 17 33 11 8 6 2 28 28 16 27
10% 20% - 20% - 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 5% 8% 10% 9% 12%
b d
92 92 - 92 - 20 16 33 10 8 3 2 35 18 22 17
9% 18% - 18% - 8% 10% 10% 8% 9% 7% 5% 10% 7% 13% 7%
b d m
75 75 - - 75 20 15 25 8 5 - 1 31 18 12 14
7% 15% - - 14% 8% 9% 8% 7% 5% - 4% 9% 7% 7% 6%
b c i i i
67 67 - - 67 15 7 25 6 5 4 4 28 18 10 12
6% 13% - - 13% 6% 4% 8% 5% 7% 8% 12% 8% 6% 6% 5%
b c
99 99 - - 99 22 17 33 10 13 3 1 45 27 12 12
10% 19% - - 19% 9% 10% 10% 9% 15% 6% 4% 13% 10% 7% 5%
b c [
74 - 74 74 - 18 14 24 7 4 5 3 24 28 10 12
% - 14% 15% - 7% 8% 7% 6% 5% 9% 9% 7% 10% 6% 5%
a d o
89 - 89 89 - 19 14 20 7 11 14 5 26 27 8 28
9% - 17% 18% - 8% 8% 6% 6% 13% 27% 14% 7% 10% 4% 12%
a d g efghi n In
77 - 77 77 - 19 14 20 10 5 3 5 13 20 24 20
% - 15% 15% - 8% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7% 14% 4% 7% 14% 9%
a d | Im |
68 - 68 - 68 15 13 25 6 5 3 1 18 18 13 19
7% - 13% - 13% 6% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 7% 8%
a c
87 - 87 - 87 21 10 32 12 5 2 6 41 15 14 16
8% - 17% - 17% 9% 6% 10% 11% 5% 3% 16% 11% 5% 8% 7%
a c m

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d - ef,g,h,ijk-I,mn,o

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017
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S2. How old are you?
Base: All respondents

11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

GENDER AGE REGION SEG
South
(excluding
Total Male Female 11-13 14-16 North Midlands London) London Scotland Wales NI AB C1 C2 DE

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j *k | m n o

Unweighted Total 1033 500 533 414 619 259 156 366 98 78 51 23 371 272 172 215

Weighted Total 1033 507 526 506 527 247 168 332 115 84 52 34 361 271 175 223
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Girl 16 131 - 131 - 131 33 23 42 14 11 5 3 44 36 23 28
13% - 25% - 25% 13% 14% 13% 12% 13% 9% 8% 12% 13% 13% 12%

a c

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d - e,f,g,h,i,j,k-1,m,n,0

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017 Prepared by ComRes

ComREs
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S2. How old are you?
Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Boy 11

Boy 12

Boy 13

Boy 14

Boy 15

Boy 16

Girl 11

Girl 12

Girl 13

Girl 14

Girl 15

Girl 16

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d-e,f,g-h,i

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017
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ETHNICITY TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL GENDER
Black/
Asian/ African/ Comprehensive/ Private/
Asian Caribbean/ free school/ Grammar Single

Total White British Black British Other Academy School Other sex Mixed

a b c d e f g h i

1033 863 76 32 51 618 352 55 114 919

1033 856 79 35 51 626 348 51 114 919
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

75 61 8 4 1 58 13 4 8 67
% % 10% 12% 2% 9% 4% 8% 7% 7%

f

99 82 10 - 7 62 33 2 9 90

10% 10% 13% - 14% 10% 9% 5% 8% 10%
c c

92 83 6 1 1 53 35 4 7 85
9% 10% 8% 4% 3% 8% 10% % 6% 9%

75 62 6 6 1 44 30 1 10 65
% 7% 7% 16% 2% 7% 9% 2% 8% 7%

d

67 60 2 2 2 39 24 4 9 58
6% 7% 2% 6% 4% 6% 7% 8% 8% 6%

99 78 11 5 3 57 29 11 15 84
10% 9% 14% 14% 5% 9% 8% 22% 13% 9%

ef

74 61 8 4 1 57 16 1 6 68

7% 7% 10% 11% 3% 9% 5% 2% 5% 7%
f

89 71 5 3 8 51 33 3 7 82
9% 8% 7% 8% 16% 8% 10% 6% 6% 9%

77 67 1 3 4 44 30 2 4 73
7% 8% 2% 8% 8% 7% 9% 4% 3% 8%

b

68 58 5 1 5 47 19 2 8 60
7% 7% 6% 3% 9% 8% 6% 3% 7% 7%

87 72 3 3 6 44 41 2 16 71
8% 8% 4% 8% 12% 7% 12% 3% 14% 8%

e i

131 101 14 4 11 69 44 16 15 116

13% 12% 18% 11% 22% 11% 13% 31% 13% 13%
a ef

Prepared by ComRes
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S3. Where do you live?

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

North East

North West

Yorkshire and the Humberside

East Midlands

West Midlands

East of England

London (greater and central)

South East (excluding London)

South West

Wales

Scotland

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d - ef,g,h,ijk-I,mn,o

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017
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GENDER AGE REGION SEG
South
(excluding
Total Male Female 11-13 14-16 North Midlands London) London Scotland Wales NI AB C1 C2 DE
a b c d e f g h i j *k | m n o
1033 500 533 414 619 259 156 366 98 78 51 23 371 272 172 215
1033 507 526 506 527 247 168 332 115 84 52 34 361 271 175 223
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
42 24 18 23 19 42 - - - - - - 16 16 4 7
4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 17% - - - - - - 5% 6% 2% 3%
fghij
117 52 65 59 58 117 - - - - - - 31 37 22 25
11% 10% 12% 12% 11% 47% - - - - - - 9% 14% 13% 11%
fghij |
88 46 42 39 49 88 - - - - - - 35 21 9 23
9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 36% - - - - - - 10% 8% 5% 10%
fghij
74 35 39 39 35 - 74 - - - - - 28 17 14 15
7% 7% 7% 8% 7% - 44% - - - - - 8% 6% 8% 7%
eghij
94 45 49 45 49 - 94 - - - - - 29 19 16 29
9% 9% 9% 9% 9% - 56% - - - - - 8% 7% 9% 13%
eghij m
99 55 44 51 48 - - 99 - - - - 35 21 26 17
10% 11% 8% 10% 9% - - 30% - - - - 10% 8% 15% 8%
efhij mo
115 59 56 58 57 - - - 115 - - - 50 33 18 14
11% 12% 11% 11% 11% - - - 100% - - - 14% 12% 10% 6%
efgij o] o
147 76 71 69 7 - - 147 - - - - 53 43 20 29
14% 15% 13% 14% 15% - - 44% - - - - 15% 16% 12% 13%
efhij
86 40 47 29 57 - - 86 - - - - 36 19 13 19
8% 8% 9% 6% 11% - - 26% - - - - 10% 7% 7% 8%
c efhij
52 20 32 35 17 - - - - - 52 - 11 19 8 14
5% 4% 6% 7% 3% - - - - - 100% - 3% 7% 5% 6%
d efghi | |
84 44 40 41 43 - - - - 84 - - 29 17 21 17
8% 9% 8% 8% 8% - - - - 100% - - 8% 6% 12% 8%
efghj m
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S3. Where do you live?

Base: All respondents

GENDER AGE REGION SEG
South
(excluding
Total Male Female 11-13 14-16 North Midlands London) London Scotland Wales NI AB C1 C2 DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j *k | m n o
Unweighted Total 1033 500 533 414 619 259 156 366 98 78 51 23 371 272 172 215
Weighted Total 1033 507 526 506 527 247 168 332 115 84 52 34 361 271 175 223
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Northern Ireland 34 12 22 17 17 - - - - - - 34 7 8 5 14
3% 2% 4% 3% 3% - - - - - - 100% 2% 3% 3% 6%
|
Channel Islands 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - -
* * - - * - - - - - - - * - - -
Isle of Man 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - -
* - * - * - - - - - - - * - - -
Columns Tested: a,b - c,d - ef,g,h,ijk-I,mn,0
Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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S3. Where do you live?

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total
North East

North West

Yorkshire and the Humberside

East Midlands
West Midlands
East of England

London (greater and central)

South East (excluding London)

South West

Wales

Scotland

Northern Ireland

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d-e,f,g-h,i

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017
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ETHNICITY TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL GENDER
Black/
Asian/ African/ Comprehensive/ Private/
Asian Caribbean/ free school/ Grammar Single
Total White British Black British Other Academy School Other sex Mixed
a b c d e f g h i
1033 863 76 32 51 618 352 55 114 919
1033 856 79 35 51 626 348 51 114 919
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
42 41 1 - 1 25 16 2 3 39
4% 5% 1% - 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4%
117 98 9 1 9 75 33 5 13 104
11% 11% 11% 2% 17% 12% 10% 9% 11% 11%
Cc
88 69 14 1 3 50 29 8 3 84
9% 8% 18% 4% 6% 8% 8% 16% 3% 9%
acd e h
74 64 6 - 2 42 31 1 6 68
% 8% 7% - 3% 7% 9% 2% 5% 7%
94 78 9 4 2 54 33 7 12 82
9% 9% 11% 11% 4% 9% 10% 14% 10% 9%
99 90 3 2 4 54 37 6 6 93
10% 11% 4% 5% 8% 9% 11% 12% 5% 10%
115 54 22 22 13 68 43 3 27 88
11% 6% 28% 64% 25% 11% 12% 5% 24% 10%
a abd a i
147 125 11 4 6 79 59 8 23 123
14% 15% 14% 11% 12% 13% 17% 15% 20% 13%
i
86 80 2 - 5 48 35 3 8 78
8% 9% 2% - 10% 8% 10% 6% 7% 9%
b
52 47 1 - 4 46 1 5 3 49
5% 5% 1% - 8% 7% * 9% 3% 5%
b f f
84 79 2 1 1 65 16 3 - 84
8% 9% 3% 4% 3% 10% 5% 5% - 9%
f h
34 31 - - 1 19 13 2 10 24
3% 4% - - 3% 3% 4% 3% 9% 3%
i
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S3. Where do you live?

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total
Channel Islands

Isle of Man

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d-e,f,g-h,i

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017
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ETHNICITY TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL GENDER
Black/
Asian/ African/ Comprehensive/ Private/

Asian Caribbean/ free school/ Grammar Single
Total White British Black British Other Academy School Other sex Mixed
a b c d e f g h i
1033 863 76 32 51 618 352 55 114 919
1033 856 79 35 51 626 348 51 114 919

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1 1 - - - - 1 - - 1
1 1 - - - 1 - - - 1

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs
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S4. SEG

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

C1

c2

NETS

Net: AB

Net: DE

Columns Tested: a,b-c,d - ef,gh,ijk-1mn,o

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017
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Table 4/1

GENDER AGE REGION SEG
South
(excluding
Total Male Female 11-13 14-16 North Midlands London) London Scotland Wales NI AB C1 C2 DE
a b c d e f g h i j *k | m n o
1033 500 533 414 619 259 156 366 98 78 51 23 371 272 172 215
1033 507 526 506 527 247 168 332 115 84 52 34 361 271 175 223
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
101 53 49 35 66 20 21 35 15 4 4 3 101 - - -
10% 10% 9% 7% 12% 8% 12% 10% 13% 4% 8% 8% 28% - - -
c i mno
260 143 117 118 142 62 37 88 35 25 6 5 260 - - -
25% 28% 22% 23% 27% 25% 22% 27% 31% 30% 12% 13% 2% - - -
b i i i i mno
271 126 145 139 132 74 37 84 33 17 19 8 - 271 - -
26% 25% 28% 27% 25% 30% 22% 25% 29% 20% 37% 23% - 100% - -
fi Ino
175 83 92 92 83 35 30 59 18 21 8 5 - - 175 -
17% 16% 17% 18% 16% 14% 18% 18% 15% 25% 15% 13% - - 100% -
e Imo
126 54 72 68 58 31 28 39 8 11 6 4 - - - 126
12% 11% 14% 13% 11% 12% 16% 12% 7% 13% 11% 13% - - - 56%
h Imn
97 47 50 54 43 24 16 27 6 7 8 10 - - - 97
9% 9% 10% 11% 8% 10% 10% 8% 5% 8% 16% 29% - - - 44%
h Imn
361 196 166 154 208 82 58 123 50 29 11 7 361 - - -
35% 39% 32% 30% 39% 33% 34% 37% 44% 35% 20% 22% 100% - - -
b c j j mno
223 101 122 122 101 55 44 65 14 17 14 14 - - - 223
22% 20% 23% 24% 19% 22% 26% 20% 12% 21% 27% 42% - - - 100%
h h h Imn

Prepared by ComRes
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S4. SEG

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

C1

c2

NETS

Net: AB

Net: DE

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d - e,f,g-h,i

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017
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ETHNICITY TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL GENDER
Black/
Asian/ African/ Comprehensive/ Private/
Asian Caribbean/ free school/ Grammar Single
Total White British Black British Other Academy School Other sex Mixed
a b c d e f g h i
1033 863 76 32 51 618 352 55 114 919
1033 856 79 35 51 626 348 51 114 919
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
101 88 9 - 4 53 45 2 17 84
10% 10% 11% - 8% 9% 13% 3% 15% 9%
eg i
260 213 18 15 11 158 92 9 41 219
25% 25% 23% 43% 22% 25% 27% 18% 36% 24%
abd i
271 211 22 17 20 167 86 13 25 246
26% 25% 28% 48% 39% 27% 25% 24% 22% 27%
ab a
175 155 12 2 6 115 50 10 9 166
17% 18% 15% 5% 11% 18% 14% 19% 8% 18%
h
126 108 10 - 5 80 40 6 6 119
12% 13% 13% - 10% 13% 12% 11% 5% 13%
c c h
97 80 8 1 4 51 34 12 16 81
9% 9% 10% 4% 9% 8% 10% 23% 14% 9%
ef
361 301 27 15 16 211 138 11 58 303
35% 35% 34% 43% 30% 34% 40% 22% 51% 33%
g i
223 188 18 1 9 131 75 17 22 201
22% 22% 23% 4% 18% 21% 21% 34% 19% 22%
c c ef

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs
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11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

Q1. How much would you say you know about the UK leaving the EU (the European Union)? This is sometimes called "Brexit".

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

I've heard of it and know a lot about it

I've heard of it and know a little bit about it

I've heard of it but | don't know anything about it

I'm not sure what "Brexit" or the European Union is

NETS

Net: Heard of

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d - e,f,g,h,ijk-I,mn,0

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017

bage 12

Table 5/1

GENDER AGE REGION SEG
South
(excluding
Total Male Female 11-13 14-16 North Midlands London) London Scotland Wales NI AB C1 C2 DE

a b c d e f g h i j *k | m n o

1033 500 533 414 619 259 156 366 98 78 51 23 371 272 172 215

1033 507 526 506 527 247 168 332 115 84 52 34 361 271 175 223
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

244 127 117 80 165 56 34 84 45 17 5 3 127 56 34 26
24% 25% 22% 16% 31% 23% 20% 25% 40% 20% 9% 9% 35% 21% 19% 12%

c j j efgij mno o o

610 297 314 304 306 144 105 196 58 52 36 18 209 164 108 128

59% 58% 60% 60% 58% 58% 62% 59% 51% 62% 70% 52% 58% 61% 62% 58%
h

146 71 75 99 47 39 23 42 11 13 7 10 22 41 30 54
14% 14% 14% 19% 9% 16% 14% 13% 10% 16% 14% 30% 6% 15% 17% 24%

d | | Im

33 13 20 24 9 8 7 10 - 1 3 3 4 10 3 15
3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% - 2% 7% 9% 1% 4% 2% 7%

d h h | In

1000 495 506 483 518 239 162 322 115 82 48 31 357 261 172 208
97% 98% 96% 95% 98% 97% 96% 97% 100% 98% 93% 91% 99% 96% 98% 93%

c fi mo o

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs




11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

Q1. How much would you say you know about the UK leaving the EU (the European Union)? This is sometimes called "Brexit".

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

I've heard of it and know a lot about it

I've heard of it and know a little bit about it

I've heard of it but | don't know anything about it

I'm not sure what "Brexit" or the European Union is

NETS

Net: Heard of

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d-e,f,g-h,i

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017

bage 13

ETHNICITY TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL GENDER
Black/
Asian/ African/ Comprehensive/ Private/
Asian Caribbean/ free school/ Grammar Single

Total White British Black British Other Academy School Other sex Mixed

a b c d e f g h i

1033 863 76 32 51 618 352 55 114 919

1033 856 79 35 51 626 348 51 114 919
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

244 178 33 11 17 132 95 14 45 199
24% 21% 42% 31% 33% 21% 27% 27% 39% 22%

a a e i

610 517 41 18 30 378 202 27 58 552
59% 60% 52% 52% 59% 60% 58% 53% 51% 60%

146 131 3 5 4 99 40 6 12 134
14% 15% 4% 13% 8% 16% 11% 11% 10% 15%

b

33 30 1 1 - 17 11 4 - 33
3% 3% 2% 4% - 3% 3% 8% - 4%

e h

1000 826 78 34 51 609 337 47 114 886
97% 97% 98% 96% 100% 97% 97% 92% 100% 96%

g i

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs
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11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

Q2. Which of the following words or phrases would you use to describe how you feel about the UK leaving the EU (the European Union)?

Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Anxious

Don't really care

Hopeful

Upset

Angry

Delighted

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b-c,d - ef,gh,ijk-1mn,o

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017

Page 14

Table 6/1

GENDER AGE REGION SEG
South
(excluding
Total Male Female 11-13 14-16 North Midlands London) London Scotland Wales NI AB C1 C2 DE
a b c d e f g h i j *k | m n o
1003 488 515 394 609 252 150 355 98 77 48 21 367 263 169 201
1000 495 506 483 518 239 162 322 115 82 48 31 357 261 172 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
275 117 158 105 170 66 46 87 29 34 10 3 109 75 46 43
27% 24% 31% 22% 33% 27% 29% 27% 25% 42% 20% 10% 31% 29% 27% 21%
a c eghj o o
211 108 104 143 68 58 38 64 20 17 12 3 52 50 45 64
21% 22% 20% 30% 13% 24% 23% 20% 17% 20% 24% 10% 15% 19% 26% 31%
d | Im
173 102 71 81 92 40 29 58 22 7 9 8 69 38 30 36
17% 21% 14% 17% 18% 17% 18% 18% 19% 8% 18% 24% 19% 15% 17% 17%
b i i i
93 46 46 38 55 18 15 25 19 7 5 3 44 26 11 11
9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 8% 9% 8% 17% 9% 11% 10% 12% 10% 7% 5%
eg o o
69 30 39 14 55 16 15 24 7 4 1 3 36 16 7 10
7% 6% 8% 3% 11% 7% 9% 7% 6% 4% 2% 9% 10% 6% 4% 5%
c no
50 24 26 18 32 8 8 15 7 2 5 6 18 12 14 6
5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3% 10% 18% 5% 5% 8% 3%
o
130 67 63 84 46 33 11 50 11 12 7 6 29 43 19 39
13% 14% 12% 17% 9% 14% 7% 15% 10% 14% 15% 20% 8% 16% 11% 19%
d f f | In

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs




11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

Q2. Which of the following words or phrases would you use to describe how you feel about the UK leaving the EU (the European Union)?

Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Anxious

Don't really care

Hopeful

Upset

Angry

Delighted

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d-e,f,g-h,i

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017

Page 15

ETHNICITY TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL GENDER
Black/
Asian/ African/ Comprehensive/ Private/
Asian Caribbean/ free school/ Grammar Single

Total White British Black British Other Academy School Other sex Mixed

a b c d e f g h i

1003 835 75 31 51 603 341 51 114 889

1000 826 78 34 51 609 337 47 114 886
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

275 221 24 8 20 154 105 13 27 248
27% 27% 31% 23% 39% 25% 31% 27% 23% 28%

211 179 12 8 9 137 66 6 14 197
21% 22% 16% 24% 18% 23% 20% 14% 13% 22%

h

173 148 11 6 7 105 60 7 24 149
17% 18% 14% 18% 14% 17% 18% 16% 21% 17%

93 66 13 5 6 58 29 4 17 75
9% 8% 17% 16% 11% 10% 9% 8% 15% 8%

a i

69 57 6 1 4 45 17 7 14 55

7% 7% 7% 2% 7% 7% 5% 14% 12% 6%
f i

50 42 4 1 2 29 19 3 6 44
5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5%

130 113 8 5 3 81 41 7 13 117
13% 14% 10% 14% 7% 13% 12% 15% 11% 13%

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs
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11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

Q3. Which of the following do you think are the TWO most important issues for the future of UK?

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Making sure people have access to doctors and hospitals when they
are unwell

Keeping people safe from terrorism

Making sure there is enough money and people can afford things
they need

Making sure there are good job opportunities

Making sure everyone has a good education

The freedom of Britain to make its own laws

Deciding how many people from other countries can come and live in
the UK

Making sure there are affordable houses for people to live in

Columns Tested: a,b-c,d - ef,gh,ijk-1mn,o

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017

bage 16

Table 7/1

GENDER AGE REGION SEG
South
(excluding
Total Male Female 11-13 14-16 North Midlands London) London Scotland Wales NI AB C1 C2 DE

a b c d e f g h i j *k | m n o

1033 500 533 414 619 259 156 366 98 78 51 23 371 272 172 215

1033 507 526 506 527 247 168 332 115 84 52 34 361 271 175 223
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

372 162 210 179 192 94 65 126 33 26 16 12 116 104 74 78
36% 32% 40% 35% 36% 38% 38% 38% 29% 31% 30% 36% 32% 38% 42% 35%

a |

351 175 176 193 158 80 56 106 39 36 18 15 127 89 71 63

34% 35% 33% 38% 30% 32% 33% 32% 34% 43% 35% 44% 35% 33% 41% 28%
d o

310 148 162 158 152 78 45 92 34 33 15 13 104 77 52 76

30% 29% 31% 31% 29% 31% 27% 28% 30% 39% 28% 40% 29% 28% 30% 34%
fg

243 130 113 113 130 61 44 70 32 17 14 4 91 67 31 54
24% 26% 22% 22% 25% 25% 26% 21% 28% 20% 28% 13% 25% 25% 18% 24%

189 88 101 91 98 41 35 58 28 17 7 3 74 57 29 29
18% 17% 19% 18% 19% 17% 21% 18% 24% 20% 13% 9% 21% 21% 17% 13%

o o

145 77 67 65 79 40 23 48 12 10 9 1 48 35 30 31
14% 15% 13% 13% 15% 16% 14% 15% 11% 12% 18% 4% 13% 13% 17% 14%

139 66 73 64 75 30 26 51 9 7 10 6 53 29 23 33
13% 13% 14% 13% 14% 12% 16% 15% 7% 9% 19% 17% 15% 11% 13% 15%

h h

127 61 66 49 78 26 15 51 19 8 5 3 40 37 20 31

12% 12% 13% 10% 15% 11% 9% 15% 17% 9% 10% 8% 11% 14% 11% 14%
c f

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs




11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

Q3. Which of the following do you think are the TWO most important issues for the future of UK?

Base: All respondents

Table 7/2

GENDER AGE REGION SEG
South
(excluding
Total Male Female 11-13 14-16 North Midlands London) London Scotland Wales NI AB C1 C2 DE

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j *k | m n o

Unweighted Total 1033 500 533 414 619 259 156 366 98 78 51 23 371 272 172 215

Weighted Total 1033 507 526 506 527 247 168 332 115 84 52 34 361 271 175 223
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Making it easy for people from the UK to travel and work in other 84 47 36 29 55 18 14 23 13 7 2 6 41 21 8 12
countries 8% 9% 7% 6% 10% 7% 8% 7% 12% 8% 5% 17% 11% 8% 5% 6%

c no

Other 9 5 3 2 7 2 3 2 - 1 - - 3 1 1 3
1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% * 1%

No Answer 32 16 16 24 9 7 3 11 4 3 3 1 9 5 4 14
3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 2% 2% 6%

d Im

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d - e,f,g,h,i,j,k - I,m,n,0

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017 Prepared by ComRes

Page 17

ComREs




11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

Q3. Which of the following do you think are the TWO most important issues for the future of UK?

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Making sure people have access to doctors and hospitals when they
are unwell

Keeping people safe from terrorism

Making sure there is enough money and people can afford things
they need

Making sure there are good job opportunities

Making sure everyone has a good education

The freedom of Britain to make its own laws

Deciding how many people from other countries can come and live in
the UK

Making sure there are affordable houses for people to live in

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d - ef,g-h,i

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017

bage 18

ETHNICITY TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL GENDER
Black/
Asian/ African/ Comprehensive/ Private/
Asian Caribbean/ free school/ Grammar Single

Total White British Black British Other Academy School Other sex Mixed

a b c d e f g h i

1033 863 76 32 51 618 352 55 114 919

1033 856 79 35 51 626 348 51 114 919
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

372 308 30 8 23 217 133 20 32 340
36% 36% 38% 22% 45% 35% 38% 39% 28% 37%

c

351 313 15 12 10 207 121 19 21 330
34% 37% 19% 33% 20% 33% 35% 36% 18% 36%

bd h

310 264 24 8 12 182 111 17 42 268
30% 31% 30% 22% 23% 29% 32% 33% 36% 29%

243 186 22 10 19 134 96 10 38 205
24% 22% 28% 29% 38% 21% 27% 20% 33% 22%

a e i

189 144 19 11 15 130 53 5 28 161

18% 17% 24% 31% 30% 21% 15% 10% 24% 18%
a a f

145 130 10 2 1 99 39 6 15 130

14% 15% 12% 6% 2% 16% 11% 11% 13% 14%
d d f

139 123 8 2 4 86 48 4 11 128
13% 14% 10% 7% 9% 14% 14% 8% 10% 14%

127 94 8 11 12 76 44 4 12 115
12% 11% 11% 31% 24% 12% 13% 9% 11% 12%

ab ab

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs
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11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

Q3. Which of the following do you think are the TWO most important issues for the future of UK?

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Making it easy for people from the UK to travel and work in other
countries

Other

No Answer

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d - e,f,g-h,i

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017

bage 19

ETHNICITY TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL GENDER
Black/
Asian/ African/ Comprehensive/ Private/
Asian Caribbean/ free school/ Grammar Single
Total White British Black British Other Academy School Other sex Mixed
a b c d e f g h i
1033 863 76 32 51 618 352 55 114 919
1033 856 79 35 51 626 348 51 114 919
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
84 64 8 6 4 56 23 5 18 65
8% % 10% 17% % 9% % 9% 16% 7%
i
9 8 - - 1 3 2 3 2 6
1% 1% - - 2% 1% 1% 6% 2% 1%
ef
32 26 4 - - 18 11 3 4 28
3% 3% 4% - - 3% 3% 5% 4% 3%

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs

Table 7/4




11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

Q4. As far as you are aware, do you think that the UK's reputation around the world has been improved, damaged or not been changed as a result of Britain's decision to leave

the EU (also known as "Brexit")?
Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Improved

Damaged

Not changed

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d - e,f,g,h,ijk-I,mn,o

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017

bage 20

Table 8/1

GENDER AGE REGION SEG
South
(excluding
Total Male Female 11-13 14-16 North Midlands London) London Scotland Wales NI AB C1 Cc2 DE

a b c d e f g h i j *k | m n o]

1003 488 515 394 609 252 150 355 98 77 48 21 367 263 169 201

1000 495 506 483 518 239 162 322 115 82 48 31 357 261 172 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

125 67 58 57 68 27 22 36 17 7 10 6 49 33 19 23
12% 14% 11% 12% 13% 11% 14% 11% 15% 9% 21% 18% 14% 13% 11% 11%

gi

379 182 197 147 233 80 59 132 48 37 15 8 165 105 54 55

38% 37% 39% 30% 45% 33% 36% 41% 42% 44% 32% 24% 46% 40% 31% 26%
c no [¢]

227 121 106 116 111 53 43 67 21 21 11 11 73 46 48 58
23% 25% 21% 24% 21% 22% 26% 21% 18% 26% 23% 34% 21% 18% 28% 28%

m m

269 124 144 162 106 79 38 87 28 17 12 8 69 76 51 73
27% 25% 29% 34% 21% 33% 23% 27% 25% 21% 24% 24% 19% 29% 30% 35%

d fi | | |

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs




Q4. As far as you are aware, do you think that the UK's reputation around the world has been improved, damaged or not been changed as a result of Britain's decision to leave

the EU (also known as "Brexit")?
Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Improved

Damaged

Not changed

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d-e,f,g-h,i

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017

bage 21

11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

ETHNICITY TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL GENDER
Black/
Asian/ African/ Comprehensive/ Private/
Asian Caribbean/ free school/ Grammar Single

Total White British Black British Other Academy School Other sex Mixed

a b c d e f g h i

1003 835 75 31 51 603 341 51 114 889

1000 826 78 34 51 609 337 47 114 886
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

125 106 9 5 4 65 54 7 17 108
12% 13% 11% 15% 7% 11% 16% 14% 15% 12%

e

379 305 29 14 28 224 133 21 50 329

38% 37% 37% 41% 55% 37% 40% 44% 44% 37%
ab

227 194 21 3 6 153 65 8 26 201

23% 23% 27% 10% 11% 25% 19% 16% 23% 23%
d d f

269 221 19 12 13 168 84 12 22 247
27% 27% 25% 34% 26% 28% 25% 26% 19% 28%

h

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs
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11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

Q5. How positive or negative do you currently feel about the future for the UK outside of the European Union?

Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Very positive

Fairly positive

Fairly negative

Very negative

Don't know

NETS

Net: Positive

Net: Negative

Mean score

Standard deviation
Standard error

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d - e,f,g,h,ijk-I,m,n,0

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017

bage 22

(4.0)

(3.0)

(2.0)

(1.0)

Table 9/1

GENDER AGE REGION SEG
South
(excluding
Total Male Female 11-13 14-16 North Midlands London) London Scotland Wales NI AB C1 C2 DE
a b c d e f g h i j *k | m n o
1003 488 515 394 609 252 150 355 98 77 48 21 367 263 169 201
1000 495 506 483 518 239 162 322 115 82 48 31 357 261 172 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
75 37 38 29 46 12 7 32 11 1 5 6 28 15 17 15
7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 5% 4% 10% 10% 1% 11% 18% 8% 6% 10% 7%
efi i i
324 177 147 172 152 78 65 89 45 26 15 6 101 86 64 74
32% 36% 29% 36% 29% 33% 40% 28% 39% 32% 31% 19% 28% 33% 37% 35%
b d g g |
292 120 171 113 178 65 51 99 34 25 9 9 134 77 38 41
29% 24% 34% 23% 34% 27% 31% 31% 30% 30% 18% 28% 38% 29% 22% 20%
a c mno o
78 40 38 16 62 23 7 22 10 12 4 - 36 21 10 11
8% 8% 8% 3% 12% 9% 5% 7% 9% 14% 7% - 10% 8% 6% 5%
c fg o]
232 121 111 152 80 62 31 80 14 19 16 11 58 61 44 68
23% 24% 22% 32% 15% 26% 19% 25% 12% 23% 33% 34% 16% 24% 26% 33%
d h h fh | | Im
399 214 185 201 198 90 72 122 56 27 20 12 129 102 80 88
40% 43% 37% 42% 38% 38% 45% 38% 49% 33% 41% 38% 36% 39% 47% 42%
b gi |
369 160 209 129 240 87 58 121 45 37 12 9 170 98 48 52
37% 32% 41% 27% 46% 37% 36% 38% 39% 44% 25% 28% 48% 37% 28% 25%
a c j mno no
2.52 2.57 2.47 2.65 2.42 2.45 2.55 2.54 2.57 2.25 2.67 2.85 2.40 2.48 2.68 2.66
d i i i i Im Im
.80 .81 .80 71 .86 .80 .69 .84 .82 77 .88 .85 .82 .79 .80 77
.03 .04 .04 .04 .04 .06 .06 .05 .09 .10 .15 .23 .05 .05 .07 .06

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs




11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

Q5. How positive or negative do you currently feel about the future for the UK outside of the European Union?

Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total
Very positive
Fairly positive
Fairly negative
Very negative
Don't know

NETS

Net: Positive

Net: Negative

Mean score

Standard deviation
Standard error

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d - ef,g-h,i

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017

bage 23

(4.0)

(3.0)

(2.0)

(1.0)

ETHNICITY TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL GENDER
Black/
Asian/ African/ Comprehensive/ Private/
Asian Caribbean/ free school/ Grammar Single
Total White British Black British Other Academy School Other sex Mixed
a b c d e f g h i
1003 835 75 31 51 603 341 51 114 889
1000 826 78 34 51 609 337 47 114 886
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
75 65 6 1 2 41 31 3 11 64
% 8% % 3% 4% % 9% 6% 10% 7%
324 280 20 11 12 197 112 14 33 291
32% 34% 26% 33% 24% 32% 33% 29% 29% 33%
292 230 28 13 20 172 101 17 41 251
29% 28% 36% 38% 39% 28% 30% 37% 36% 28%
78 61 10 2 3 53 19 5 11 66
8% % 13% 5% 6% 9% 6% 11% 10% %
232 190 14 7 15 145 73 8 18 214
23% 23% 18% 20% 28% 24% 22% 18% 16% 24%
h
399 346 26 12 14 238 143 17 44 355
40% 42% 33% 36% 27% 39% 43% 35% 38% 40%
d
369 291 38 15 23 226 121 22 52 317
37% 35% 49% 44% 44% 37% 36% 47% 46% 36%
a i
2.52 255 2.32 2.42 2.35 2.49 2.59 2.37 2.45 2.52
b
.80 .80 .86 .69 71 .81 79 .80 .85 .80
.03 .03 11 14 12 .04 .05 12 .09 .03

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs
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Q6_SUM. Thinking about Brexit and the UK's decision to leave the EU, do you feel each of the following more, less or about the same as you did a year ago?

SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All who have heard of Brexit

| feel like 1 belong in my local community
| feel like I belong in the UK
| feel like I belong in Europe

| feel like a part of the wider world

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017

bage 24

11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

Feel this ABOUT THE SAME as a

Total Feel this MORE than a year ago Feel this LESS than a year ago year ago Don't know

1000 100 108 701 92
100% 10% 11% 70% 9%

1000 158 116 674 53
100% 16% 12% 67% 5%

1000 106 365 377 152
100% 11% 37% 38% 15%

1000 152 229 461 158
100% 15% 23% 46% 16%

Prepared by ComRes

Table 10/1
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11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

Q6_1. Thinking about Brexit and the UK's decision to leave the EU, do you feel each of the following more, less or about the same as you did a year ago?

| feel like I belong in my local community
Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Table 11/1

GENDER AGE REGION SEG
South
(excluding
Total Male Female 11-13 14-16 North Midlands London) London Scotland Wales NI AB C1 Cc2 DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j *k | m n o]
Unweighted Total 1003 488 515 394 609 252 150 355 98 77 48 21 367 263 169 201
Weighted Total 1000 495 506 483 518 239 162 322 115 82 48 31 357 261 172 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Feel this MORE than a year ago 100 51 49 62 39 19 15 34 21 5 3 3 40 24 19 18
10% 10% 10% 13% 7% 8% 9% 11% 18% 6% 6% 10% 11% 9% 11% 9%
d efgi
Feel this LESS than a year ago 108 55 53 39 69 27 15 32 23 8 2 - 40 33 16 19
11% 11% 10% 8% 13% 11% 9% 10% 20% 10% 4% - 11% 13% 9% 9%
c efgj
Feel this ABOUT THE SAME as a year ago 701 343 358 332 369 167 120 224 65 60 38 25 253 182 123 140
70% 69% 71% 69% 71% 70% 74% 70% 57% 2% 78% 81% 71% 70% 72% 67%
h h h h h
Don't know 92 45 47 50 42 26 11 31 5 10 6 3 24 22 14 31
9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 11% 7% 10% 5% 12% 11% 9% 7% 8% 8% 15%
Imn
Columns Tested: a,b - c,d - e,f,g,h,ijk-I,mn,0
Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

Q6_1. Thinking about Brexit and the UK's decision to leave the EU, do you feel each of the following more, less or about the same as you did a year ago?

| feel like I belong in my local community
Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Feel this MORE than a year ago

Feel this LESS than a year ago

Feel this ABOUT THE SAME as a year ago

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d - e,f,g - h,i

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017

bage 26

ETHNICITY TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL GENDER
Black/
Asian/ African/ Comprehensive/ Private/
Asian Caribbean/ free school/ Grammar Single
Total White British Black British Other Academy School Other sex Mixed
a b c d e f g h i
1003 835 75 31 51 603 341 51 114 889
1000 826 78 34 51 609 337 47 114 886
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
100 75 17 5 2 54 44 1 8 93
10% 9% 22% 16% 4% 9% 13% 1% 7% 10%
ad €g
108 73 18 8 6 71 30 6 16 92
11% 9% 23% 23% 12% 12% 9% 13% 14% 10%
a a
701 604 36 20 37 426 235 34 83 618
70% 73% 46% 58% 2% 70% 70% 73% 2% 70%
b b
92 75 8 1 7 58 27 6 9 84

9%

9%

10%

2%

13%

10%

8%

13%

%

9%

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs
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Q6_2. Thinking about Brexit and the UK's decision to leave the EU, do you feel each of the following more, less or about the same as you did a year ago?

| feel like | belong in the UK

Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Table 12/1

GENDER AGE REGION SEG
South
(excluding
Total Male Female 11-13 14-16 North Midlands London) London Scotland Wales NI AB C1 Cc2 DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j *k | m n o]
Unweighted Total 1003 488 515 394 609 252 150 355 98 77 48 21 367 263 169 201
Weighted Total 1000 495 506 483 518 239 162 322 115 82 48 31 357 261 172 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Feel this MORE than a year ago 158 88 70 82 76 30 19 54 27 13 7 7 67 36 25 29
16% 18% 14% 17% 15% 13% 12% 17% 24% 15% 15% 24% 19% 14% 15% 14%
ef
Feel this LESS than a year ago 116 65 51 46 70 25 21 31 20 12 6 - 60 25 14 16
12% 13% 10% 9% 14% 10% 13% 10% 18% 14% 12% - 17% 10% 8% 8%
g mno
Feel this ABOUT THE SAME as a year ago 674 318 356 326 348 173 117 220 64 53 31 15 221 187 123 142
67% 64% 70% 67% 67% 2% 73% 68% 56% 65% 63% 48% 62% 2% 72% 68%
a h h h | |
Don't know 53 23 30 29 24 11 4 17 2 5 4 9 10 12 9 22
5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 2% 6% 9% 28% 3% 5% 5% 10%
Im
Columns Tested: a,b - c,d - e,f,g,h,ijk-I,mn,0
Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

Q6_2. Thinking about Brexit and the UK's decision to leave the EU, do you feel each of the following more, less or about the same as you did a year ago?

| feel like | belong in the UK

Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Feel this MORE than a year ago

Feel this LESS than a year ago

Feel this ABOUT THE SAME as a year ago

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d-e,f,g-h,i

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017

bage 28

ETHNICITY TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL GENDER
Black/
Asian/ African/ Comprehensive/ Private/
Asian Caribbean/ free school/ Grammar Single

Total White British Black British Other Academy School Other sex Mixed

a b c d e f g h i

1003 835 75 31 51 603 341 51 114 889

1000 826 78 34 51 609 337 47 114 886
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

158 128 18 5 6 90 62 3 15 143
16% 15% 23% 16% 12% 15% 19% 7% 13% 16%

9

116 82 19 5 8 81 28 6 18 98

12% 10% 25% 15% 16% 13% 8% 13% 16% 11%
a f

674 577 36 20 37 409 226 34 75 598

67% 70% 47% 59% 2% 67% 67% 71% 66% 68%
b b

53 40 5 3 - 29 19 4 6 47

5% 5% 6% 10% - 5% 6% 8% 5% 5%
d

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs
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11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

Q6_3. Thinking about Brexit and the UK's decision to leave the EU, do you feel each of the following more, less or about the same as you did a year ago?

| feel like | belong in Europe
Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Table 13/1

GENDER AGE REGION SEG
South
(excluding
Total Male Female 11-13 14-16 North Midlands London) London Scotland Wales NI AB C1 Cc2 DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j *k | m n o]
Unweighted Total 1003 488 515 394 609 252 150 355 98 77 48 21 367 263 169 201
Weighted Total 1000 495 506 483 518 239 162 322 115 82 48 31 357 261 172 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Feel this MORE than a year ago 106 47 59 44 62 18 18 41 12 9 8 - 55 22 13 15
11% 10% 12% 9% 12% 8% 11% 13% 10% 11% 16% - 16% 9% 7% 7%
e mno
Feel this LESS than a year ago 365 182 184 154 212 79 56 117 53 32 15 13 147 104 61 51
37% 37% 36% 32% 41% 33% 35% 36% 46% 38% 32% 43% 41% 40% 36% 25%
c e o o o
Feel this ABOUT THE SAME as a year ago 377 196 181 195 182 107 60 110 40 32 18 11 120 100 69 88
38% 40% 36% 40% 35% 45% 37% 34% 34% 39% 37% 34% 34% 38% 40% 42%
g |
Don't know 152 70 82 90 62 36 28 54 10 9 7 7 34 34 29 54
15% 14% 16% 19% 12% 15% 17% 17% 9% 11% 15% 23% 10% 13% 17% 26%
d | Imn
Columns Tested: a,b - c,d - e,f,g,h,ijk-I,mn,0
Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

Q6_3. Thinking about Brexit and the UK's decision to leave the EU, do you feel each of the following more, less or about the same as you did a year ago?

| feel like | belong in Europe
Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Feel this MORE than a year ago

Feel this LESS than a year ago
Feel this ABOUT THE SAME as a year ago

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d - ef,g-h,i

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017

bage 30

ETHNICITY TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL GENDER
Black/
Asian/ African/ Comprehensive/ Private/
Asian Caribbean/ free school/ Grammar Single
Total White British Black British Other Academy School Other sex Mixed
a b c d e f g h i
1003 835 75 31 51 603 341 51 114 889
1000 826 78 34 51 609 337 47 114 886
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
106 81 13 4 7 57 38 9 14 92
11% 10% 17% 12% 13% 9% 11% 19% 12% 10%
a e
365 297 32 11 22 227 125 13 48 317
37% 36% 41% 32% 43% 37% 37% 27% 42% 36%
377 316 24 14 20 225 130 18 36 341
38% 38% 30% 43% 39% 37% 39% 39% 31% 39%
152 132 9 5 2 100 44 7 16 136
15% 16% 12% 14% 4% 16% 13% 16% 14% 15%
d

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs
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Q6_4. Thinking about Brexit and the UK's decision to leave the EU, do you feel each of the following more, less or about the same as you did a year ago?

| feel like a part of the wider world
Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Table 14/1

GENDER AGE REGION SEG
South
(excluding
Total Male Female 11-13 14-16 North Midlands London) London Scotland Wales NI AB C1 Cc2 DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j *k | m n o]
Unweighted Total 1003 488 515 394 609 252 150 355 98 77 48 21 367 263 169 201
Weighted Total 1000 495 506 483 518 239 162 322 115 82 48 31 357 261 172 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Feel this MORE than a year ago 152 77 75 81 71 31 20 54 26 11 6 3 58 37 29 27
15% 16% 15% 17% 14% 13% 12% 17% 23% 14% 13% 10% 16% 14% 17% 13%
ef
Feel this LESS than a year ago 229 98 131 97 132 47 40 69 34 23 13 3 99 63 30 37
23% 20% 26% 20% 26% 20% 25% 21% 30% 28% 27% 10% 28% 24% 18% 18%
a c e no
Feel this ABOUT THE SAME as a year ago 461 244 217 216 246 118 76 151 41 39 20 16 158 128 79 96
46% 49% 43% 45% 47% 49% 47% 47% 35% 48% 41% 52% 44% 49% 46% 46%
b h h
Don't know 158 75 83 89 69 44 25 48 14 9 9 9 43 33 34 48
16% 15% 16% 19% 13% 18% 15% 15% 12% 11% 19% 28% 12% 13% 20% 23%
d | Im
Columns Tested: a,b - c,d - e,f,g,h,ijk-I,mn,0
Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

Q6_4. Thinking about Brexit and the UK's decision to leave the EU, do you feel each of the following more, less or about the same as you did a year ago?

| feel like a part of the wider world
Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total
Feel this MORE than a year ago

Feel this LESS than a year ago

Feel this ABOUT THE SAME as a year ago

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d - ef,g-h,i

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017

bage 32

ETHNICITY TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL GENDER
Black/
Asian/ African/ Comprehensive/ Private/
Asian Caribbean/ free school/ Grammar Single
Total White British Black British Other Academy School Other sex Mixed
a b c d e f g h i
1003 835 75 31 51 603 341 51 114 889
1000 826 78 34 51 609 337 47 114 886
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
152 120 14 8 10 83 60 8 16 136
15% 15% 18% 24% 19% 14% 18% 18% 14% 15%
229 185 25 4 13 146 70 11 33 196
23% 22% 32% 12% 25% 24% 21% 24% 29% 22%
c
461 393 27 15 22 282 158 16 45 416
46% 48% 34% 46% 42% 46% 47% 35% 40% 47%
b
158 129 12 6 7 97 48 11 21 137
16% 16% 15% 19% 14% 16% 14% 23% 18% 16%

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs
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Q7_SUM. Thinking about Brexit and the UK's decision to leave the EU, do you feel that you now have more opportunities, fewer opportunities

to do each of the following?

SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Grow up in a safe country

Find a secure job in the future

Have access to good health care (for example, good doctors and
medicines)

Get a good income in the future

Buy a house in the future

Know people from other cultures and countries

Travel to other countries

Work in a different country

Study in a different country

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017

bage 33

11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

or the same opportunities

Total More opportunities Fewer opportunities The same opportunities Don't know
1000 229 180 458 134
100% 23% 18% 46% 13%
1000 197 247 404 153
100% 20% 25% 40% 15%
1000 181 222 474 123
100% 18% 22% 47% 12%
1000 173 239 423 166
100% 17% 24% 42% 17%
1000 163 243 416 178
100% 16% 24% 42% 18%
1000 118 376 410 96
100% 12% 38% 41% 10%
1000 82 381 431 106
100% 8% 38% 43% 11%
1000 69 502 282 147
100% 7% 50% 28% 15%
1000 61 495 282 162
100% 6% 49% 28% 16%

Prepared by ComRes

Table 15/1

ComREs




11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

Q7_1. Thinking about Brexit and the UK's decision to leave the EU, do you feel that you now have more opportunities, fewer opportunities or the same opportunities
to do each of the following?

Study in a different country
Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Table 16/1

GENDER AGE REGION SEG
South
(excluding
Total Male Female 11-13 14-16 North Midlands London) London Scotland Wales NI AB C1 C2 DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j *k | m n o
Unweighted Total 1003 488 515 394 609 252 150 355 98 77 48 21 367 263 169 201
Weighted Total 1000 495 506 483 518 239 162 322 115 82 48 31 357 261 172 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
More opportunities 61 31 30 34 27 13 10 21 12 3 1 1 25 19 7 11
6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 11% 3% 2% 4% 7% 7% 4% 5%
Fewer opportunities 495 237 257 208 287 118 85 157 52 47 24 11 205 128 82 79
49% 48% 51% 43% 55% 49% 53% 49% 46% 57% 50% 34% 57% 49% 48% 38%
c mno o
The same opportunities 282 142 140 140 143 66 43 89 35 21 15 12 100 74 45 64
28% 29% 28% 29% 28% 27% 27% 28% 31% 26% 31% 38% 28% 28% 26% 31%
Don't know 162 84 78 101 62 43 24 55 15 12 8 7 28 41 39 55
16% 17% 15% 21% 12% 18% 15% 17% 13% 14% 16% 23% 8% 16% 23% 26%
d | | Im
Columns Tested: a,b - c,d - e,f,g,h,i,j,k - ,m,n,0
Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

Q7_1. Thinking about Brexit and the UK's decision to leave the EU, do you feel that you now have more opportunities, fewer opportunities or the same opportunities

to do each of the following?

Study in a different country
Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

More opportunities

Fewer opportunities

The same opportunities

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d-e,f,g-h,i

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017

bage 35

ETHNICITY TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL GENDER
Black/
Asian/ African/ Comprehensive/ Private/
Asian Caribbean/ free school/ Grammar Single

Total White British Black British Other Academy School Other sex Mixed

a b c d e f g h i

1003 835 75 31 51 603 341 51 114 889

1000 826 78 34 51 609 337 47 114 886
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

61 48 10 3 - 31 24 5 5 56
6% 6% 13% 8% - 5% % 12% 4% 6%

ad d

495 403 44 14 29 291 175 27 69 426

49% 49% 56% 43% 56% 48% 52% 57% 60% 48%
i

282 238 16 11 15 180 89 11 30 252
28% 29% 20% 34% 30% 30% 26% 24% 27% 28%

162 138 8 5 7 106 49 4 11 152
16% 17% 10% 15% 14% 17% 15% 8% 9% 17%

h

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs
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11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

Q7_2. Thinking about Brexit and the UK's decision to leave the EU, do you feel that you now have more opportunities, fewer opportunities or the same opportunities
to do each of the following?

Work in a different country
Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Table 17/1

GENDER AGE REGION SEG
South
(excluding
Total Male Female 11-13 14-16 North Midlands London) London Scotland Wales NI AB C1 C2 DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j *k | m n o
Unweighted Total 1003 488 515 394 609 252 150 355 98 77 48 21 367 263 169 201
Weighted Total 1000 495 506 483 518 239 162 322 115 82 48 31 357 261 172 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
More opportunities 69 37 32 33 36 18 9 21 16 2 2 1 23 23 12 11
7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 5% 7% 14% 2% 4% 4% 7% 9% 7% 5%
fgi
Fewer opportunities 502 237 266 216 286 113 85 170 60 40 22 11 215 122 80 84
50% 48% 53% 45% 55% 47% 52% 53% 53% 49% 45% 34% 60% 47% 47% 40%
c mno
The same opportunities 282 140 142 146 136 64 50 80 29 29 17 13 87 81 46 67
28% 28% 28% 30% 26% 27% 31% 25% 25% 35% 35% 43% 24% 31% 27% 32%
|
Don't know 147 81 66 88 59 44 18 51 10 11 8 6 31 35 34 47
15% 16% 13% 18% 11% 18% 11% 16% 9% 13% 16% 18% 9% 13% 20% 23%
d h | Im
Columns Tested: a,b - c,d - e,f,g,h,i,jk-I,mn,0
Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017 Prepared by ComRes

bage 36
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11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

Q7_2. Thinking about Brexit and the UK's decision to leave the EU, do you feel that you now have more opportunities, fewer opportunities or the same opportunities

to do each of the following?

Work in a different country
Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

More opportunities

Fewer opportunities
The same opportunities

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d-e,f,g-h,i

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017

bage 37

ETHNICITY TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL GENDER
Black/
Asian/ African/ Comprehensive/ Private/
Asian Caribbean/ free school/ Grammar Single
Total White British Black British Other Academy School Other sex Mixed
a b c d e f g h i
1003 835 75 31 51 603 341 51 114 889
1000 826 78 34 51 609 337 47 114 886
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
69 51 7 6 5 39 25 4 8 61
% 6% 9% 17% 10% 6% % 9% 7% 7%
a
502 413 43 15 27 301 173 25 65 437
50% 50% 55% 44% 53% 49% 51% 53% 57% 49%
282 238 21 9 10 177 91 13 28 254
28% 29% 26% 28% 19% 29% 27% 28% 24% 29%
147 124 8 4 9 92 48 5 13 134
15% 15% 10% 11% 18% 15% 14% 10% 12% 15%

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs
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Q7_3. Thinking about Brexit and the UK's decision to leave the EU, do you feel that you now have more opportunities, fewer opportunities or the same opportunities
to do each of the following?

Travel to other countries
Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Table 18/1

GENDER AGE REGION SEG
South
(excluding
Total Male Female 11-13 14-16 North Midlands London) London Scotland Wales NI AB C1 C2 DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j *k | m n o
Unweighted Total 1003 488 515 394 609 252 150 355 98 77 48 21 367 263 169 201
Weighted Total 1000 495 506 483 518 239 162 322 115 82 48 31 357 261 172 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
More opportunities 82 39 43 38 44 20 9 29 18 3 4 - 30 24 14 13
8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 5% 9% 15% 3% 8% - 8% 9% 8% 6%
efi
Fewer opportunities 381 190 192 147 234 91 67 122 46 35 11 8 162 91 57 70
38% 38% 38% 30% 45% 38% 42% 38% 40% 42% 24% 24% 45% 35% 33% 34%
c j j j mno
The same opportunities 431 211 220 237 194 103 71 133 43 36 27 18 145 125 81 80
43% 43% 43% 49% 37% 43% 44% 41% 37% 43% 56% 58% 41% 48% 47% 38%
d h [¢]
Don't know 106 54 51 61 45 25 14 38 8 9 6 6 20 21 20 45
11% 11% 10% 13% 9% 10% 9% 12% 7% 11% 12% 18% 6% 8% 11% 22%
| Imn
Columns Tested: a,b - c,d - e,f,g,h,i,jk-I,mn,0
Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017 Prepared by ComRes

bage 38
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11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

Q7_3. Thinking about Brexit and the UK's decision to leave the EU, do you feel that you now have more opportunities, fewer opportunities or the same opportunities

to do each of the following?

Travel to other countries
Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

More opportunities

Fewer opportunities

The same opportunities

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d - ef,g-h,i

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017

bage 39

ETHNICITY TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL GENDER
Black/
Asian/ African/ Comprehensive/ Private/
Asian Caribbean/ free school/ Grammar Single

Total White British Black British Other Academy School Other sex Mixed

a b c d e f g h i

1003 835 75 31 51 603 341 51 114 889

1000 826 78 34 51 609 337 47 114 886
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

82 67 3 8 4 44 31 7 9 73
8% 8% 4% 23% 8% % 9% 15% 8% 8%

ab

381 299 44 11 24 223 132 22 56 325

38% 36% 56% 34% 46% 37% 39% 48% 49% 37%
ac i

431 377 24 7 19 273 141 14 38 393
43% 46% 31% 21% 38% 45% 42% 31% 33% 44%

bc g h

106 83 7 7 4 68 32 3 11 95
11% 10% 9% 21% 9% 11% 10% 7% 10% 11%

a

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs
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Q7_4. Thinking about Brexit and the UK's decision to leave the EU, do you feel that you now have more opportunities, fewer opportunities or the same opportunities
to do each of the following?

Grow up in a safe country
Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Table 19/1

GENDER AGE REGION SEG
South
(excluding
Total Male Female 11-13 14-16 North Midlands London) London Scotland Wales NI AB C1 C2 DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j *k | m n o
Unweighted Total 1003 488 515 394 609 252 150 355 98 77 48 21 367 263 169 201
Weighted Total 1000 495 506 483 518 239 162 322 115 82 48 31 357 261 172 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
More opportunities 229 133 96 106 123 55 35 76 35 13 7 6 97 48 40 41
23% 27% 19% 22% 24% 23% 22% 24% 31% 16% 16% 18% 27% 19% 24% 20%
b i mo
Fewer opportunities 180 87 93 74 105 36 31 55 27 23 7 - 74 40 30 35
18% 17% 18% 15% 20% 15% 19% 17% 24% 28% 14% - 21% 15% 18% 17%
eg
The same opportunities 458 210 248 230 228 111 76 149 43 39 28 13 150 142 76 88
46% 42% 49% 48% 44% 47% 47% 46% 38% 47% 58% 40% 42% 55% 44% 42%
a h Ino
Don't know 134 65 68 72 62 36 19 43 9 7 6 13 35 30 25 44
13% 13% 14% 15% 12% 15% 12% 13% 8% 9% 13% 41% 10% 11% 14% 21%
Im
Columns Tested: a,b - c,d - e,f,g,h,i,jk-I,mn,0
Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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Q7_4. Thinking about Brexit and the UK's decision to leave the EU, do you feel that you now have more opportunities, fewer opportunities or the same opportunities

to do each of the following?

Grow up in a safe country
Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

More opportunities

Fewer opportunities

The same opportunities

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d-e,f,g-h,i

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017

Page 41

ETHNICITY TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL GENDER
Black/
Asian/ African/ Comprehensive/ Private/
Asian Caribbean/ free school/ Grammar Single

Total White British Black British Other Academy School Other sex Mixed

a b c d e f g h i

1003 835 75 31 51 603 341 51 114 889

1000 826 78 34 51 609 337 47 114 886
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

229 188 25 9 6 133 85 11 26 203
23% 23% 32% 26% 12% 22% 25% 23% 23% 23%

d

180 135 20 12 11 107 61 9 22 158

18% 16% 25% 35% 21% 18% 18% 20% 19% 18%
a

458 396 25 6 30 284 147 25 51 407

46% 48% 32% 17% 59% 47% 44% 52% 45% 46%
bc be

134 108 9 8 4 85 44 2 15 119

13% 13% 11% 23% 9% 14% 13% 5% 13% 13%

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs
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Q7_5. Thinking about Brexit and the UK's decision to leave the EU, do you feel that you now have more opportunities, fewer opportunities or the same opportunities
to do each of the following?

Find a secure job in the future
Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Table 20/1

GENDER AGE REGION SEG
South
(excluding
Total Male Female 11-13 14-16 North Midlands London) London Scotland Wales NI AB C1 C2 DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j *k | m n o
Unweighted Total 1003 488 515 394 609 252 150 355 98 77 48 21 367 263 169 201
Weighted Total 1000 495 506 483 518 239 162 322 115 82 48 31 357 261 172 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
More opportunities 197 113 84 100 97 42 35 63 36 5 8 7 76 44 36 40
20% 23% 17% 21% 19% 18% 22% 20% 31% 6% 17% 24% 21% 17% 21% 19%
b i i i egi
Fewer opportunities 247 115 132 91 156 52 40 81 34 27 10 1 100 68 36 42
25% 23% 26% 19% 30% 22% 24% 25% 30% 33% 20% 4% 28% 26% 21% 20%
c e o
The same opportunities 404 194 210 200 204 108 70 131 26 40 20 9 140 109 72 82
40% 39% 42% 41% 39% 45% 43% 41% 23% 48% 42% 30% 39% 42% 42% 39%
h h h h h
Don't know 153 73 80 92 61 37 17 47 19 10 10 13 41 41 28 44
15% 15% 16% 19% 12% 15% 11% 15% 16% 12% 20% 42% 11% 16% 16% 21%
d |
Columns Tested: a,b - c,d - e,f,g,h,i,jk-I,mn,0
Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017 Prepared by ComRes

bage 42
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Q7_5. Thinking about Brexit and the UK's decision to leave the EU, do you feel that you now have more opportunities, fewer opportunities or the same opportunities

to do each of the following?

Find a secure job in the future
Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

More opportunities

Fewer opportunities

The same opportunities

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d-e,f,g-h,i

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017

bage 43

ETHNICITY TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL GENDER
Black/
Asian/ African/ Comprehensive/ Private/
Asian Caribbean/ free school/ Grammar Single

Total White British Black British Other Academy School Other sex Mixed

a b c d e f g h i

1003 835 75 31 51 603 341 51 114 889

1000 826 78 34 51 609 337 47 114 886
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

197 160 21 6 6 114 75 7 25 172
20% 19% 28% 19% 13% 19% 22% 14% 22% 19%

d

247 190 20 16 17 158 78 9 30 217

25% 23% 25% 48% 34% 26% 23% 20% 26% 24%
ab

404 354 23 5 20 236 143 24 40 363

40% 43% 30% 14% 39% 39% 42% 51% 35% 41%
bc c

153 122 13 6 7 100 40 7 19 134

15% 15% 17% 19% 14% 16% 12% 16% 17% 15%

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs
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Q7_6. Thinking about Brexit and the UK's decision to leave the EU, do you feel that you now have more opportunities, fewer opportunities or the same opportunities
to do each of the following?

Get a good income in the future
Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Table 21/1

GENDER AGE REGION SEG
South
(excluding
Total Male Female 11-13 14-16 North Midlands London) London Scotland Wales NI AB C1 C2 DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j *k | m n o
Unweighted Total 1003 488 515 394 609 252 150 355 98 77 48 21 367 263 169 201
Weighted Total 1000 495 506 483 518 239 162 322 115 82 48 31 357 261 172 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
More opportunities 173 92 81 87 85 38 26 58 36 5 4 5 66 44 27 35
17% 19% 16% 18% 16% 16% 16% 18% 31% 7% 9% 15% 19% 17% 16% 17%
i i i efgij
Fewer opportunities 239 122 116 96 143 56 35 80 29 23 11 5 101 64 30 42
24% 25% 23% 20% 28% 24% 22% 25% 25% 27% 22% 15% 28% 25% 18% 20%
c no
The same opportunities 423 204 219 204 219 98 83 129 37 40 25 10 152 105 83 81
42% 41% 43% 42% 42% 41% 51% 40% 32% 49% 51% 33% 43% 40% 49% 39%
egh h h
Don't know 166 77 89 95 71 47 17 55 13 14 9 12 37 47 31 50
17% 16% 18% 20% 14% 19% 11% 17% 11% 17% 18% 38% 10% 18% 18% 24%
d f | | |
Columns Tested: a,b - c,d - e,f,g,h,i,jk-I,mn,0
Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

Q7_6. Thinking about Brexit and the UK's decision to leave the EU, do you feel that you now have more opportunities, fewer opportunities or the same opportunities

to do each of the following?

Get a good income in the future
Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

More opportunities

Fewer opportunities

The same opportunities

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d-e,f,g-h,i

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017

Page 45

ETHNICITY TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL GENDER
Black/
Asian/ African/ Comprehensive/ Private/
Asian Caribbean/ free school/ Grammar Single

Total White British Black British Other Academy School Other sex Mixed

a b c d e f g h i

1003 835 75 31 51 603 341 51 114 889

1000 826 78 34 51 609 337 47 114 886
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

173 140 16 8 7 88 80 4 18 155
17% 17% 20% 24% 13% 15% 24% 9% 16% 17%

eg

239 184 23 12 15 140 88 8 31 208
24% 22% 30% 36% 30% 23% 26% 17% 27% 23%

423 366 29 9 18 267 130 25 44 380
42% 44% 37% 27% 35% 44% 39% 54% 38% 43%

f

166 136 10 4 11 113 38 10 22 144

17% 16% 13% 13% 22% 19% 11% 20% 20% 16%
f

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs
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Q7_7. Thinking about Brexit and the UK's decision to leave the EU, do you feel that you now have more opportunities, fewer opportunities or the same opportunities
to do each of the following?

Buy a house in the future
Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Table 22/1

GENDER AGE REGION SEG
South
(excluding
Total Male Female 11-13 14-16 North Midlands London) London Scotland Wales NI AB C1 C2 DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j *k | m n o
Unweighted Total 1003 488 515 394 609 252 150 355 98 77 48 21 367 263 169 201
Weighted Total 1000 495 506 483 518 239 162 322 115 82 48 31 357 261 172 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
More opportunities 163 88 75 85 78 38 23 57 31 4 8 3 56 45 31 31
16% 18% 15% 18% 15% 16% 14% 18% 27% 4% 16% 10% 16% 17% 18% 15%
i i i efgi i
Fewer opportunities 243 105 138 91 151 50 43 73 33 24 10 7 93 62 39 49
24% 21% 27% 19% 29% 21% 27% 23% 29% 29% 21% 24% 26% 24% 22% 23%
a c
The same opportunities 416 215 201 208 209 111 77 129 33 39 21 6 164 105 69 75
42% 44% 40% 43% 40% 46% 47% 40% 29% 48% 44% 19% 46% 40% 40% 36%
h h h h o
Don't know 178 86 92 98 80 40 19 62 17 16 9 15 43 48 33 53
18% 17% 18% 20% 15% 17% 12% 19% 15% 19% 19% 47% 12% 18% 19% 26%
d f | | |
Columns Tested: a,b - c,d - e,f,g,h,i,jk-I,mn,0
Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

Q7_7. Thinking about Brexit and the UK's decision to leave the EU, do you feel that you now have more opportunities, fewer opportunities or the same opportunities

to do each of the following?

Buy a house in the future
Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

More opportunities

Fewer opportunities

The same opportunities

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d-e,f,g-h,i

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017

Page 47

ETHNICITY TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL GENDER
Black/
Asian/ African/ Comprehensive/ Private/
Asian Caribbean/ free school/ Grammar Single
Total White British Black British Other Academy School Other sex Mixed
a b c d e f g h i
1003 835 75 31 51 603 341 51 114 889
1000 826 78 34 51 609 337 47 114 886
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
163 133 16 7 5 90 67 7 19 144
16% 16% 20% 21% 10% 15% 20% 14% 16% 16%
e
243 187 24 12 16 145 83 13 28 215
24% 23% 31% 36% 32% 24% 25% 28% 25% 24%
416 354 28 8 23 257 138 19 45 372
42% 43% 36% 24% 46% 42% 41% 41% 39% 42%
c c
178 152 10 7 6 117 50 8 23 155
18% 18% 13% 20% 12% 19% 15% 18% 20% 18%

Prepared by ComRes
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Q7_8. Thinking about Brexit and the UK's decision to leave the EU, do you feel that you now have more opportunities, fewer opportunities or the same opportunities
to do each of the following?

Have access to good health care (for example, good doctors and medicines)
Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Table 23/1

GENDER AGE REGION SEG
South
(excluding
Total Male Female 11-13 14-16 North Midlands London) London Scotland Wales NI AB C1 C2 DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j *k | m n o
Unweighted Total 1003 488 515 394 609 252 150 355 98 77 48 21 367 263 169 201
Weighted Total 1000 495 506 483 518 239 162 322 115 82 48 31 357 261 172 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
More opportunities 181 98 83 88 93 37 23 69 29 6 9 9 69 45 39 27
18% 20% 16% 18% 18% 15% 14% 21% 25% 7% 19% 29% 19% 17% 23% 13%
i efi i o
Fewer opportunities 222 97 125 90 132 57 48 60 25 21 8 2 90 58 37 37
22% 20% 25% 19% 25% 24% 30% 19% 21% 26% 17% 5% 25% 22% 21% 18%
c 9
The same opportunities 474 235 239 236 239 114 77 149 54 45 27 9 167 129 72 105
47% 48% 47% 49% 46% 48% 48% 46% 47% 55% 55% 29% 47% 50% 42% 51%
Don't know 123 65 59 68 55 31 14 45 8 10 4 11 31 29 24 38
12% 13% 12% 14% 11% 13% 8% 14% 7% 12% 9% 37% 9% 11% 14% 18%
Im
Columns Tested: a,b - c,d - e,f,g,h,i,jk-I,m,n,0
Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

Q7_8. Thinking about Brexit and the UK's decision to leave the EU, do you feel that you now have more opportunities, fewer opportunities or the same opportunities

to do each of the following?

Have access to good health care (for example, good doctors and medicines)

Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

More opportunities

Fewer opportunities
The same opportunities

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d-e,f,g-h,i

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017

bage 49

ETHNICITY TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL GENDER
Black/
Asian/ African/ Comprehensive/ Private/
Asian Caribbean/ free school/ Grammar Single
Total White British Black British Other Academy School Other sex Mixed
a b c d e f g h i
1003 835 75 31 51 603 341 51 114 889
1000 826 78 34 51 609 337 47 114 886
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
181 154 15 6 5 98 75 8 21 160
18% 19% 19% 19% 9% 16% 22% 17% 19% 18%
e
222 172 22 9 15 136 73 12 24 198
22% 21% 28% 26% 29% 22% 22% 26% 21% 22%
474 399 32 15 27 299 150 21 58 417
47% 48% 41% 43% 52% 49% 45% 45% 51% 47%
123 101 9 4 5 76 39 6 11 112

12%

12%

11%

13%

9%

12%

12%

12%

10%

13%

Prepared by ComRes
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Q7_9. Thinking about Brexit and the UK's decision to leave the EU, do you feel that you now have more opportunities, fewer opportunities or the same opportunities
to do each of the following?

Know people from other cultures and countries
Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Table 24/1

GENDER AGE REGION SEG
South
(excluding
Total Male Female 11-13 14-16 North Midlands London) London Scotland Wales NI AB C1 C2 DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j *k | m n o
Unweighted Total 1003 488 515 394 609 252 150 355 98 77 48 21 367 263 169 201
Weighted Total 1000 495 506 483 518 239 162 322 115 82 48 31 357 261 172 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
More opportunities 118 65 54 63 56 24 17 41 24 4 4 4 44 35 15 24
12% 13% 11% 13% 11% 10% 10% 13% 21% 4% 9% 13% 12% 13% 9% 12%
i efi
Fewer opportunities 376 184 192 162 214 89 63 116 50 37 14 6 166 97 55 56
38% 37% 38% 34% 41% 37% 39% 36% 43% 45% 29% 20% 47% 37% 32% 27%
c mno o
The same opportunities 410 201 208 195 215 100 65 136 37 31 27 13 128 113 80 87
41% 41% 41% 40% 41% 42% 40% 42% 32% 38% 57% 43% 36% 43% 47% 42%
fhi |
Don't know 96 44 52 63 33 25 17 30 5 10 2 7 19 16 21 41
10% 9% 10% 13% 6% 11% 10% 9% 4% 12% 5% 24% 5% 6% 12% 20%
d h Im Im
Columns Tested: a,b - c,d - e,f,g,h,i,jk-I,mn,0
Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

Q7_9. Thinking about Brexit and the UK's decision to leave the EU, do you feel that you now have more opportunities, fewer opportunities or the same opportunities

to do each of the following?

Know people from other cultures and countries
Base: All who have heard of Brexit

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

More opportunities

Fewer opportunities

The same opportunities

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d-e,f,g-h,i

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017

Page 51

ETHNICITY TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL GENDER
Black/
Asian/ African/ Comprehensive/ Private/
Asian Caribbean/ free school/ Grammar Single
Total White British Black British Other Academy School Other sex Mixed
a b c d e f g h i
1003 835 75 31 51 603 341 51 114 889
1000 826 78 34 51 609 337 47 114 886
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
118 82 15 13 6 68 44 5 13 105
12% 10% 19% 40% 11% 11% 13% 12% 11% 12%
a abd
376 293 43 14 22 226 127 21 56 321
38% 35% 55% 43% 44% 37% 38% 45% 49% 36%
a i
410 368 16 2 21 256 135 16 38 372
41% 45% 20% % 40% 42% 40% 33% 33% 42%
bc be
96 83 4 4 2 57 31 5 8 88

10%

10%

6%

11%

5%

9%

9%

10%

7%

10%

Prepared by ComRes
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Q8. Which of the following would you say best describes your ethnicity?

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

White-British

White-Other European

Asian/ Asian British

Black/ African/ Caribbean/ Black British

Chinese

Mixed

Other

Prefer not to say

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d - e,f,g,h,i,jk-I,m,n,0

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017

bage 52
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Table 25/1

GENDER AGE REGION SEG
South
(excluding
Total Male Female 11-13 14-16 North Midlands London) London Scotland Wales NI AB C1 C2 DE
a b c d e f g h i j *k | m n o
1033 500 533 414 619 259 156 366 98 78 51 23 371 272 172 215
1033 507 526 506 527 247 168 332 115 84 52 34 361 271 175 223
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
816 404 411 404 412 204 142 282 43 73 44 27 290 199 146 181
79% 80% 78% 80% 78% 83% 84% 85% 38% 87% 86% 78% 80% 73% 83% 81%
h h h h h m m
41 21 19 22 19 3 1 12 11 6 2 5 12 12 9 8
4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% * 4% 10% 7% 5% 13% 3% 4% 5% 4%
ef efg ef f
79 43 36 39 40 23 15 16 22 2 1 - 27 22 12 18
8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 9% 5% 19% 3% 2% - 7% 8% 7% 8%
g efgij
35 18 17 15 20 2 4 5 22 1 - - 15 17 2 1
3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 20% 2% - - 4% 6% 1% 1%
efgij o] no
3 - 3 1 2 - - 1 2 - - - 1 1 1 -
* - 1% * * - - * 2% - - - * 1% 1% -
€g
37 12 25 18 19 9 4 12 7 1 4 - 7 18 4 8
4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 8% - 2% 7% 2% 4%
a f In
10 3 7 4 7 4 - 2 3 - - 1 7 1 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 3% - - 4% 2% * 1% 1%
f m
12 5 7 4 8 2 4 1 3 - - 1 3 2 1 6
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 3% - - 4% 1% 1% * 3%
[¢] [¢]

Prepared by ComRes
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Q8. Which of the following would you say best describes your ethnicity?

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

White-British

White-Other European

Asian/ Asian British

Black/ African/ Caribbean/ Black British

Chinese

Mixed

Other

Prefer not to say

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d - ef,g-h,i

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017

bage 53
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ETHNICITY TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL GENDER
Black/
Asian/ African/ Comprehensive/ Private/
Asian Caribbean/ free school/ Grammar Single
Total White British Black British Other Academy School Other sex Mixed
a b c d e f g h i
1033 863 76 32 51 618 352 55 114 919
1033 856 79 35 51 626 348 51 114 919
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
816 816 - - - 497 271 42 73 743
79% 95% - - - 79% 78% 82% 64% 81%
bed h
41 41 - - - 26 14 1 6 35
4% 5% - - - 4% 4% 3% 5% 4%
79 - 79 - - 43 31 4 18 61
8% - 100% - - % 9% 8% 15% 7%
acd i
35 - - 35 - 19 15 - 6 29
3% - - 100% - 3% 4% - 5% 3%
abd
3 - - - 3 3 - - 1 2
* - - - 6% 1% - - 1% *
ab
37 - - - 37 24 10 2 6 31
4% - - - 73% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3%
abc
10 - - - 10 5 4 2 2 8
1% - - - 21% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%
abc
12 - - - - 9 3 - 2 10

1%

1%

1%

2%

1%

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs
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Q1.1. What type of school do you attend?

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Comprehensive/state school (non-fee paying)

Academy

Free school

Grammar school

Private school (fee paying)

| am home educated

Other

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d - e,f,g,h,i,jk-I,m,n,0

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017
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11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

Table 26/1

GENDER AGE REGION SEG
South
(excluding
Total Male Female 11-13 14-16 North Midlands London) London Scotland Wales NI AB C1 C2 DE

a b c d e f g h i j *k | m n o

1033 500 533 414 619 259 156 366 98 78 51 23 371 272 172 215

1033 507 526 506 527 247 168 332 115 84 52 34 361 271 175 223
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

464 243 221 252 212 118 71 132 42 51 41 9 151 130 81 101
45% 48% 42% 50% 40% 48% 42% 40% 37% 60% 79% 26% 42% 48% 46% 45%

d g efgh efghi

261 122 138 126 135 64 57 98 28 13 1 - 97 58 39 66
25% 24% 26% 25% 26% 26% 34% 29% 24% 15% 2% - 27% 22% 22% 30%

ij ij ij i i m

108 48 60 59 50 21 15 32 17 12 5 6 23 32 28 24
10% 10% 11% 12% 9% 8% 9% 10% 15% 15% 10% 18% 6% 12% 16% 11%

| |

87 41 46 34 53 14 7 33 15 4 - 13 41 27 10 9

8% 8% 9% 7% 10% 6% 4% 10% 13% 4% - 39% 11% 10% 6% 4%
fi efij no o

53 22 32 15 39 12 9 18 8 2 - 4 36 5 6 6

5% 4% 6% 3% 7% 5% 5% 5% 7% 2% - 12% 10% 2% 3% 2%
c j mno

11 5 6 4 7 3 2 2 - - 3 - 3 3 2 4

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 6% - 1% 1% 1% 2%
eghi

40 21 19 12 28 12 6 14 3 3 2 2 8 10 8 13
4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 6%

c |

8 4 4 4 4 3 1 3 1 - - - 2 6 1 -

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% - - - * 2% * -

o
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Q1.1. What type of school do you attend?

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Comprehensive/state school (non-fee paying)

Academy

Free school

Grammar school

Private school (fee paying)

| am home educated

Other

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d - e,f,g - h,i

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017
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11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

ETHNICITY TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL GENDER
Black/
Asian/ African/ Comprehensive/ Private/
Asian Caribbean/ free school/ Grammar Single
Total White British Black British Other Academy School Other sex Mixed
a b c d e f g h i
1033 863 76 32 51 618 352 55 114 919
1033 856 79 35 51 626 348 51 114 919
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
464 403 22 12 23 464 - - 23 442
45% 47% 28% 34% 45% 74% - - 20% 48%
b fg h
261 226 17 10 6 - 261 - 8 253
25% 26% 22% 27% 12% - 75% - 7% 28%
d eg h
108 80 13 5 5 108 - - 7 101
10% 9% 17% 16% 10% 17% - - 6% 11%
a fg
87 59 14 5 8 - 87 - 48 39
8% 7% 17% 15% 16% - 25% - 42% 4%
a a eg i
53 40 7 2 4 53 - - 19 35
5% 5% 9% 6% 7% 9% - - 16% 4%
fg i
11 10 - - 2 - - 11 4 7
1% 1% - - 3% - - 22% 4% 1%
ef i
40 34 4 - 2 - - 40 5 35
4% 4% 5% - 5% - - 78% 5% 4%
ef
8 5 1 1 1 - - - - 8

1%

1%

1%

2%

2%

- 1%

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 27/1

11-16 year olds Brexit survey 2017

Q1.2. Is your school single sex or mixed?
Base: All respondents

GENDER AGE REGION SEG
South
(excluding
Total Male Female 11-13 14-16 North Midlands London) London Scotland Wales NI AB C1 C2 DE

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j *k | m n o

Unweighted Total 1033 500 533 414 619 259 156 366 98 78 51 23 371 272 172 215

Weighted Total 1033 507 526 506 527 247 168 332 115 84 52 34 361 271 175 223
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Single sex 114 58 56 41 73 19 18 37 27 - 3 10 58 25 9 22
11% 11% 11% 8% 14% 8% 10% 11% 23% - 6% 30% 16% 9% 5% 10%

c i i i efgij i mno

Mixed 919 449 469 465 453 228 151 295 88 84 49 24 303 246 166 201
89% 89% 89% 92% 86% 92% 90% 89% 7% 100% 94% 70% 84% 91% 95% 90%

d h h h efghj h | | |

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d - e,f,g,h,i,j,k - 1,m,n,0
Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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Q1.2. Is your school single sex or mixed?
Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Single sex

Mixed

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d - e,f,g-h,i

Online fieldwork: 27th January - 9th February 2017
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ETHNICITY TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL GENDER
Black/
Asian/ African/ Comprehensive/ Private/
Asian Caribbean/ free school/ Grammar Single
Total White British Black British Other Academy School Other sex Mixed
a b c d e f g h i
1033 863 76 32 51 618 352 55 114 919
1033 856 79 35 51 626 348 51 114 919
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
114 79 18 6 10 49 56 9 114 -
11% 9% 22% 18% 19% 8% 16% 18% 100% -
a a e e i
919 777 61 29 42 577 291 42 - 919
89% 91% 78% 82% 81% 92% 84% 82% - 100%
bd fg h

Prepared by ComRes
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